

06-23-1999



101073330 Attach bar code label here: To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and **Trademarks** Please record the attached original assignment or copy thereof Docket No.: THOMS P-19 1-Name of conveying Party(ies): CHRISTOPHE GAUBERT 2-Assignee(s) Thomson Multimedia S.A. 46, Quai Alphonse le Gallo Address(es) 92648 Boulogne (FRANCE) 4-Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 3-Nature of Conveyance: If this document is being filed together with a [\] **Assignment** new application, the execution date of the Change of Name [] application is: [] Merger e4/10/25\$ Security Agreement A) Application number(s): 11 Other: **EXECUTION DATE: January 30, 1999** B) Patent number(s): 6-Total number of applications and patents 5-Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document involved: one should be mailed: TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 350.00 J. HAROLD NISSEN A check in the amount of \$350.00 is McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP enclosed which includes the fee of \$40.00 for the 261 Madison Avenue recordation of the assignment document together New York, NY 10016-2391 with the filing of the design application fee of (212)986-4090 \$310.00 8-Deposit Account No: 13-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9-Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

J. HAROLD NISSEN

Reg. No.: 17,283

Name of Person Signing

June 16, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

06/22/1999 YBIZM

02 FC:581

00000813 2910

**PATENT** REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0025

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	Whereas, I/We (1)C	hristophe (	Gaubert		
of (2)	71, rue de Rochec	houart, 750	09 Paris, FRANCE		
				(herein	after "Assignor")
have i	nvented certain new and usefu	l improvement	s in		
(3)	a Digital Answeri	ng Machine			
for wh	nich application Letters of Pater	t in the United	States of America (4) $ _{X}$ i	s about to be filed.	has been filed.
	And Whereas, (5)The	omson Multi	media, S.A.		of
(6)	46, Quai Alphonse	le Gallo,	92648 Boulogne FRANC	E	(hereinafter
"Assign	nee") is/are desirous of acquiri	ng an interest	therein and in the Letters I	Patent to be obtained	d therefor:
presen full an	Now, therefore, be it known ency of which is hereby acknots does assign, transfer and set and exclusive right, title, and i cation.	owledged) the over unto the s nterest in and	Assignor has assigned, tra said Assignee for the territor to the said invention, as	ansferred and set ov ry of the United State fully set forth and	er, and by these es of America, the
	A. prepared and executed or	ı (8)			
(7)	B. filed in the U.S. Patent ar	nd Trademark	Office under Serial No. (9)	on (10	)
Patent as fully made.	ing any division, continuation, so to be held and enjoyed by the sy and entirely as the same wou Assignor hereby authorizes a setters Patent for said invention	said Assignee to ald have been nd requests th	o the full end of the term for held by the Assignor had the e Commissioner of Patents	r which said Letters l his assignment and t	Patent is granted, transfer not been
	In testimony whereof, the As	signor has her	eunto set his hand this		
(11) _	30	day of	January	19 <u>99</u>	_•
WITNE	ess: G		INVENTOR(S):		
	n/m		(1)		
·····			(2)		
	Christophe GAUBERT		(3)		
<del></del>			(4)		
	<ol> <li>Inventor(s) name(s)</li> <li>Inventor(s) address(es)</li> <li>Title of invention</li> <li>Select appropriate box</li> <li>Assignee's name</li> </ol>		(TEAR OFF) FOR EXECUTION OF ASSIGNMENT Inding numbers in document) 7. Select one of the 8. Execution date as 9. Serial Number of 10. Filing date of app 11. Date on which ass	it is on Declaration application plication	
	6. Assignee's address				

(The signing of this document by the inventor(s) need not be witnessed. However, it would be preferable to have it witnessed and better still to have it notarized and/or legalized before the U.S. Counsel.)

## McAULAY FISHER NISSEN GOLDBERG & KIEL

261 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, U.S.A. 986-4090 Telecopier: (212) 818-9479 Te Telephone: (212) 986-4090 Telex: 427294

**RECORDED: 06/17/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0026**